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Regatta.lu 2023
30/08/2023 - Course 5 - Groupe B

GPS Timing by 

Rank Sail# Nat. Name Rating Bouée de
dégagement

Sud
Quiberon

Est
Aquaculture Arrivée

1 24 Scooby Doo 0.9259 3
+49"

1
37'09"

1
01:26:26

1
01:35:18

2 10 Friendship 0.8785 1
09'26"

2
+06"

2
+49"

2
+14"

3 12 LJBM3 0.885 6
+02'15"

3
+34"

3
+02'21"

3
+02'33"

4 04 Schwarzwaldboot 0.8596 8
+02'41"

9
+04'09"

5
+05'03"

4
+04'24"

5 18 LNW2 0.8982 7
+02'19"

6
+01'44"

7
+05'57"

5
+05'24"

6 22 CELB 0.9188 11
+03'59"

7
+02'33"

6
+05'34"

6
+05'49"

7 16 Pirates of the Péitrus 0.8982 4
+01'08"

4
+46"

4
+04'57"

7
+06'39"

8 28 Capital at Work 0.9967 2
+45"

5
+58"

8
+06'17"

8
+06'44"

9 08 AL2 0.8785 9
+03'07"

10
+07'00"

9
+09'52"

9
+10'33"

10 06 Les Golems 0.8658 10
+03'39"

8
+03'38"

10
+10'13"

10
+10'44"

11 14 SaLiBru 0.885 5
+01'25"

11
+07'08"

11
+13'22"

11
+13'30"

12 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 13
+04'39"

12
+08'52"

12
+20'04"

12
+20'48"

13 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 12
+04'11"

13
+09'08"

13
+22'41"

13
+24'36"

14 02 LMA 0.8596 14
+05'13"

14
+10'24"

14
+25'21"

14
+28'44"

Départ
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D

 1 02 LMA 0.8596 -00m29s +00" - -00:29
(01) 370 m -24.60

kn - A

 2 04 Schwarzwaldboot 0.8596 -00m14s +15" - -00:14
(02) 602 m -85.20

kn - A

 3 10 Friendship 0.8785 00m05s +34" - 00:05 (03) 611 m 225.50
kn - A

 - 28 Capital at Work 0.9967 00m06s +35" - 00:06 (04) 701 m 228.10
kn - A

 5 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 00m12s +41" - 00:12 (05) 559 m 91.70 kn - A
 6 06 Les Golems 0.8658 00m13s +42" - 00:13 (06) 640 m 95.90 kn - A
 7 18 LNW2 0.8982 00m14s +44" - 00:14 (07) 804 m 108.80

kn - A
 8 24 Scooby Doo 0.9259 00m18s +47" - 00:18 (08) 630 m 69.70 kn - A
 9 16 Pirates of the

Péitrus 0.8982 00m21s +50" - 00:21 (09) 703 m 66.20 kn - A
 10 14 SaLiBru 0.885 00m36s +01'06" - 00:36 (10) 808 m 43.30 kn - A
 11 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 00m55s +01'25" - 00:55 (11) 619 m 21.70 kn - A
 12 08 AL2 0.8785 01m03s +01'32" - 01:03 (12) 618 m 19.00 kn - A
 13 12 LJBM3 0.885 01m07s +01'36" - 01:07 (13) 652 m 18.90 kn - A
 14 22 CELB 0.9188 01m27s +01'57" - 01:27 (14) 906 m 20.20 kn - A

Bouée de dégagement
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R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.
Dist.

Avg.
Speed

Max
Speed D

 1 10 Friendship 0.8785 09m26s +00" +2 09:20 (01) 1976 m 6.90 kn 7.30 kn A
 2 28 Capital at Work 0.9967 10m11s +45" +2 10:05 (03) 1927 m 6.20 kn 7.80 kn A
 3 24 Scooby Doo 0.9259 10m15s +49" +5 09:57 (02) 2056 m 6.70 kn 7.80 kn A
 4 16 Pirates of the

Péitrus 0.8982 10m34s +01'08" +5 10:13 (04) 2280 m 7.20 kn 7.90 kn A
 5 14 SaLiBru 0.885 10m50s +01'25" +5 10:14 (05) 2182 m 6.90 kn 7.60 kn A
 6 12 LJBM3 0.885 11m41s +02'15" +7 10:34 (06) 2114 m 6.50 kn 7.50 kn A
 7 18 LNW2 0.8982 11m45s +02'19" = 11:31 (08) 2203 m 6.20 kn 6.90 kn A
 8 04 Schwarzwaldboot 0.8596 12m07s +02'41" -6 12:21 (10) 2202 m 5.80 kn 6.90 kn A
 9 08 AL2 0.8785 12m33s +03'07" +3 11:30 (07) 2051 m 5.80 kn 6.60 kn A
 10 06 Les Golems 0.8658 13m04s +03'39" -4 12:51 (12) 2388 m 6.00 kn 7.30 kn A
 11 22 CELB 0.9188 13m25s +03'59" +3 11:58 (09) 2129 m 5.80 kn 7.20 kn A
 12 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 13m37s +04'11" -1 12:41 (11) 2135 m 5.50 kn 6.70 kn A
 13 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 14m04s +04'39" -8 13:53 (13) 2465 m 5.80 kn 7.40 kn A
 14 02 LMA 0.8596 14m39s +05'13" -13 15:08 (14) 2459 m 5.30 kn 6.70 kn A

Sud Quiberon
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D
 1 24 Scooby Doo 0.9259 37m09s +00" +2 26:54 (03) 5180 m 6.20 kn 7.60 kn A
 2 10 Friendship 0.8785 37m15s +06" -1 27:49 (07) 5242 m 6.10 kn 7.10 kn A
 3 12 LJBM3 0.885 37m43s +34" +3 26:02 (01) 4915 m 6.10 kn 7.70 kn A
 4 16 Pirates of the

Péitrus 0.8982 37m55s +46" = 27:21 (05) 5123 m 6.10 kn 8.40 kn A
 5 28 Capital at Work 0.9967 38m06s +58" -3 27:55 (08) 4970 m 5.80 kn 7.70 kn A
 6 18 LNW2 0.8982 38m53s +01'44" +1 27:08 (04) 5095 m 6.10 kn 7.30 kn A
 7 22 CELB 0.9188 39m42s +02'33" +4 26:17 (02) 5100 m 6.30 kn 8.20 kn A
 8 06 Les Golems 0.8658 40m47s +03'38" +2 27:42 (06) 4978 m 5.80 kn 7.00 kn A
 9 04 Schwarzwaldboot 0.8596 41m17s +04'09" -1 29:10 (09) 5906 m 6.60 kn 7.70 kn A
 10 08 AL2 0.8785 44m09s +07'00" -1 31:36 (10) 6102 m 6.30 kn 7.90 kn A
 11 14 SaLiBru 0.885 44m17s +07'08" -6 33:26 (14) 5952 m 5.80 kn 6.60 kn A
 12 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 46m00s +08'52" +1 31:56 (11) 5589 m 5.70 kn 7.00 kn A
 13 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 46m16s +09'08" -1 32:40 (12) 4833 m 4.80 kn 7.00 kn A
 14 02 LMA 0.8596 47m33s +10'24" = 32:55 (13) 5223 m 5.10 kn 9.20 kn A

Est Aquaculture
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D
 1 24 Scooby Doo 0.9259 01h26m26s +00" = 49:17 (01) 9896 m 6.50 kn 7.50 kn A
 2 10 Friendship 0.8785 01h27m15s +49" = 50:00 (02) 10106

m 6.60 kn 7.00 kn A

 3 12 LJBM3 0.885 01h28m47s +02'21" = 51:04 (04) 10221
m 6.50 kn 7.20 kn A

 4 16 Pirates of the
Péitrus 0.8982 01h31m23s +04'57" = 53:27 (07) 10468

m 6.30 kn 7.30 kn A
 5 04 Schwarzwaldboot 0.8596 01h31m29s +05'03" +4 50:11 (03) 9873 m 6.40 kn 6.70 kn A
 6 22 CELB 0.9188 01h32m00s +05'34" +1 52:19 (06) 10179

m 6.30 kn 7.60 kn A

 7 18 LNW2 0.8982 01h32m23s +05'57" -1 53:30 (08) 10515
m 6.40 kn 7.00 kn A

 8 28 Capital at Work 0.9967 01h32m43s +06'17" -3 54:36 (09) 10118
m 6.00 kn 7.50 kn A

 9 08 AL2 0.8785 01h36m18s +09'52" +1 52:09 (05) 9563 m 5.90 kn 6.40 kn A
 10 06 Les Golems 0.8658 01h36m39s +10'13" -2 55:52 (11) 10286

m 6.00 kn 6.40 kn A
 11 14 SaLiBru 0.885 01h39m48s +13'22" = 55:31 (10) 9524 m 5.60 kn 6.50 kn A
 12 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 01h46m30s +20'04" = 01:00:29

(12) 9475 m 5.10 kn 6.40 kn A

 13 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 01h49m07s +22'41" = 01:02:51
(13)

10363
m 5.30 kn 6.90 kn A
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 14 02 LMA 0.8596 01h51m47s +25'21" = 01:04:14
(14) 9824 m 5.00 kn 6.30 kn A

Arrivée
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D
 1 24 Scooby Doo 0.9259 01h35m18s +00" = 08:52 (04) 2027 m 7.40 kn 7.80 kn A
 2 10 Friendship 0.8785 01h35m32s +14" = 08:17 (02) 2029 m 7.90 kn 7.90 kn A
 3 12 LJBM3 0.885 01h37m51s +02'33" = 09:04 (06) 1957 m 7.00 kn 7.30 kn A
 4 04 Schwarzwaldboot 0.8596 01h39m43s +04'24" +1 08:14 (01) 2008 m 7.90 kn 7.50 kn A
 5 18 LNW2 0.8982 01h40m42s +05'24" +2 08:19 (03) 2078 m 8.10 kn 7.90 kn A
 6 22 CELB 0.9188 01h41m08s +05'49" = 09:08 (07) 1944 m 6.90 kn 7.50 kn A
 7 16 Pirates of the

Péitrus 0.8982 01h41m58s +06'39" -3 10:35 (12) 2065 m 6.30 kn 8.00 kn A
 8 28 Capital at Work 0.9967 01h42m03s +06'44" = 09:20 (08) 2008 m 7.00 kn 7.60 kn A
 9 08 AL2 0.8785 01h45m52s +10'33" = 09:34 (10) 1948 m 6.60 kn 6.70 kn A
 10 06 Les Golems 0.8658 01h46m03s +10'44" = 09:24 (09) 1949 m 6.70 kn 6.90 kn A
 11 14 SaLiBru 0.885 01h48m49s +13'30" = 09:01 (05) 1872 m 6.70 kn 6.90 kn A
 12 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 01h56m06s +20'48" = 09:36 (11) 1911 m 6.50 kn 7.20 kn A
 13 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 01h59m54s +24'36" = 10:47 (13) 2047 m 6.20 kn 7.00 kn A
 14 02 LMA 0.8596 02h04m02s +28'44" = 12:16 (14) 2302 m 6.10 kn 6.50 kn A

Detection types (D) M => Manual A => Automatic


